Resolution No. 11-2011-220



RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

(Approval for Simon Hill to Obtain a Business License)

Tribal Member, Simon Hill, desires to open a business in the Whiteriver community that WHEREAS, will operate as "Simple's Audios Plus" ("SAP"); and

- SAP will employ experienced mobile electronic technicians, carpenters, and other trade WHEREAS, workers and deliver quality and affordable stereophonic and mobile electronic services to residents and businesses within the vicinity of the Fort Apache Indian Reservation; and
- WHEREAS. Simon Hill has requested to be allowed to utilize the payroll deduction system set up through the Tribes Business Office to enable Tribal employees to pay for automotive, stereophonic, and mobile electronic services; and
- Simon Hill has assured the Tribal Council that he will focus solely on sales and minor WHEREAS. installations and will not perform any functions that require a licensed contractor until SAP is properly licensed by the State of Arizona; and
- the Tribal Council finds it in the best interest of the Tribe to promote entrepreneurship WHEREAS, and concurs with the request of Simon Hill.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby issues a business license to Simon Hill for the operation of a business identified as 'Simple Audio Plus" under the terms and conditions as set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that in the event that this Resolution conflicts with a prior Resolution or Policy, this Resolution shall govern.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that the Chairman, or in his absence, the Vice Chairman, is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.

The foregoing resolution was on NOVEMBER 16, 2011 duly adopted by a vote of EIGHT for and ZERO against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to the authority vested in it by Article IV, Section 1 (a), (b), (i), (s), (t) and (u) of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe September 30, 1993, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Ronnie Lupe, Chairman of the Tribal Council

Mariddie J. Craig, Secretary of the Tribal

Council